NOTICE TO THE BAR

The New Jersey Lawyers' Fund For Client Protection declares that the following attorneys, having fully
satisfied the requirements of R.1:28:2 andR.|:20-1, are eligible to practice law in New Jersey insofar as they
comply with R.I:21-1(a) and their names are hereby removed from the order of the New Jersey Supreme Court
dated September 18, 2001. The Ineligible List was published on September 24, 2001.

Abbamonte, John Louis ‘75 Mon Berman, Ronald ‘69 Mrc
Abbott, Stephen L. ‘65 Mdl Bern, Douglas Mitchell ‘84 Brg
Adler, Spencer E. ‘96 O/S Bernstein, Bradford H. ‘93 O/S
Aiello, Gina Marie ‘99 Brg Besner, Beth Cohen ‘88 O/S
Akin, Wanda ‘82 Esx Biscieglia, Brian C. ‘00 Atl
Alberts, David Eugene ‘88 Mdl Biviano, Rosemarie ‘00 Brg
Allen-Jackson, Marian C. ‘87 Glc Blandford-Bynoe,Tosca E. ‘92 Brl
Almonacy, Pierre E. ‘00 Unn Blumenfeld, Jeremy P. ‘00 O/S
Alvarez, Carlos ‘86 O/S Bocco, Veronica A. ‘88 Cam
Amari, John Anthony ‘91 Mdl Bogatz, Harold ‘64 Mrc
Anton, Martin J. ‘85 Ocn Boni, Paul ‘90 O/S
Anyaele, Emmanuel Orindu ‘90 Esx Borenstein, Abraham 79 Unn
Araten, Michael ‘91 O/S Boyle, Brian ‘68 Hnt
Aratow, Henry J. ‘93 Mor Bramwell, Jason ‘99 Esx
Armstrong, John Matthew ‘87 Cam Bressler, Martin Joel 74 O/S
Aukburg, Deidre Anne ‘95 O/S Brody, Alan J. ‘91 Mrc
Avery, Robert Willis ‘76 Brg Brown, Melanie E. ‘83 Brg
Azmy, Baher A. ‘97 Esx Buck, Meredith J. ‘00 O/S
Bailey, Bridget M. ‘00 O/S Buckman, John Burr ‘95 O/S
Barocas, Edward Leon ‘92 Esx Burbage, James Stephen ‘89 MdI
Banas, Richard William ‘78 Mor Burnham, Elizabeth Mary ‘97 Brl
Barcham, Deborah Seldes 77 O/S Byfield, Dakota W. ‘00 Mrc
Baron, lvan M. ‘87 Esx Byrne, James Peter ‘91 Hds
Basaman, Edward T. ‘91 Ocn Calligaro, Lee ‘67 O/S
Bashir, Muhammad ‘87 Unn Caney, Joel D. ‘80 Cam
Bean, Keith ‘00 Ocn Caivano, Anthony Philip ‘89 Mor
Becker, Frederick Evan ‘96 Brg Canizio, Mark ‘90 O/S
Beidler, Marsha Wolf 75 Mrc Cannavale, Stephen ‘87 Esx
Belfatto, Thomas Anthony ‘86 Brl Cannon, Kimble Charles ‘95 O/S
Carnevale, Michael F.,lI ‘88 Mrc
Belin, Kim C. ‘88 Brl Castrovinci, Loretta A. ‘00 Esx
Berg, Adriane Gilda ‘79 Esx Caulfield, Michael C. ‘85 Mor
Berg, Lowell Agar 72 Ocn Cavallo, Meredith Leigh ‘00 O/S
Berger, Jeffrey Steven ‘89 O/S Cavanaugh, James Patrick ‘88 Cam



Cehelsky, Kathleen Marie
Chon, EI Woong
Clarke, Spencer Wayne
Collazzo, Marc

Colli, Bart J.
Comerford, Barbara B.
Connelly, David James
Connors, Sharon Ann
Cooper, Jean Marie
Corcoran, Michael P.
Crawford, Kareem J.
Cugini, Anthony, Jr.
D’Orsi, Tara Patricia
D’Uva, Raymond P.
Daniel, William Anthony
Daves, Fern Fleischer
Davies, Frank J., Jr.
Davies, Robert F.

De La Torre, Francisco D.'84 Esx

DelLorenzo, Mark Paul
DeBosh, James Samuel
DeClemente, Thomas A.
DeFazio, Hugh E., Jr.
DeMarco, Mark A.
DeMarco, Thomas Joseph
DeSimone, Mark Bradley
Defferrire, Nancy Carina
Delianites, Dean George
Delin, Richard C., Jr.
Dempster, Thomas, llI
DiBattista, Jason C.
DiGiovanni, Peter
DiMaria, Frederick M.
DiMaria, Frederic M., Jr.*99 Brg
DiNardo, Charles Anthony

DiNardo, Elise
Dionne, Lynn Ruth
Dobson, Jane

Doda, Paul Frank
Doherty, William P., Jr.
Donnelly, Rita Edna

‘89 Mon
‘99 O/S
‘88 Esx
‘93 O/S
‘88 O/S
‘85 Brg
‘77 Ocn
‘95 Cam
‘98 O/S
‘91 Wrn
‘00 Glc
‘87 O/S
‘97 Som
‘76 Esx
‘83 Unn
‘91 Esx
‘57 Pss
‘83 Pss

‘92CM

‘92 Wrn
‘71 Hds
‘71 Mor
‘59 Atl
‘80 Cam
‘00 Brg
‘98 Brg
‘91 O/S
‘87 Mrc

‘86 Cam
‘96 O/S

‘99 Mdl
‘74 Brg

‘90 O/S

‘89 Hds

‘93 Unn
‘90 O/S

‘91 Esx
‘62 Cmb

‘74 Esx

Donoghue, Mary Catherine
Dorwani, Hanit

Drinkwater, Phillip F,I11'92 Gic

Dubler, Leo B., lll
Dubrow, David N.
Ducey, Marylou
Economides, Constantine
Economides, Lambros
Eisdorfer, Jerry

Elliott, Vanessa R.
Epstein, Charles S.
Errigo, Ernest Edward
Eskwitt, Scott Andrew
Evans, Lance P.
Feczko, John Joseph
Fegley, Scott lvan

Fein, Barbara A.
Feldman, Barry Richard
Feldman, Morton
Feltham, Timothy Scott
Ferlanti, William John
Fink, Franklin E.
Finnegan, Patrick T.
Fischer, O. David
Fishman, Martin Steven
Fleming, Brian Patrick
Flynn, Richard M.

Ford, Glenn Emmanuel
Forest, Steven C.
Fotopoulos, Constantine
Fourniadis, Robert A.
Fray, Fredric Cary

Frey, Lisa A.

Friedman, Frank P.
Friedman, Pamela Struhl
Galluccio, John Vito
Garagozzo, John J.
Garbin, Gladys J. M.
Garcia, Dora Raquel
Gardner, Robert Douglas
Garelick, Richard L.
Gaynor, Brian M.

‘87 O/S
‘90 Mdl

‘93 Brl
‘69 Esx
‘87 O/S
‘94 Atl
‘96 O/S
‘92 Som
‘97 Brg
‘85 Mor
‘86 Mon
‘88 Mon
‘82 O/S
‘78 Brg
‘87 Mrc
‘88 Cam
‘93 Brg
‘67 Atl
‘88 Esx
‘74 O/S
‘92 O/S
‘00 O/S
‘70 Mor
‘76 Pss
‘89 Mor
‘78 Cam
‘87 Mdl
‘86 O/S
‘00 O/S
‘83 Mon
‘88 Mon
‘84 O/S
‘69 Ocn
‘84 Som
‘99 O/S
‘83 O/S
‘89 Pss
‘92 Atl
‘88 Mor
‘86 O/S
‘00 Mon



George, Jay Vernon
Giannella, Alfred, Jr.
Gilbertson, Francis J.
Glackin, Sheila A.
Glassner, Bertram J.
Goff, J. Rebecca
Gohar, Saguit
Goldberg, Martin Murry
Goldin, Ely

Goldman, Sheldon
Goodman, Robert Dale
Gordon, David Bruce
Gottlieb, Lee M.
Govens, Gordon Allen
Grabowski, Jeffrey A.
Gravatt, Stephen Attema
Greco, Catherine V.
Guarino, Philip L.
Hadley, Oswin Ewert
Haggerty, John J., llI
Hale, Lance Mitchell
Halperin, David B.
Hampson, Robert George
Hanlon, Christopher J.

Hannan, Kathleen Therese

Hargrove, Gayle Denise
Harr, Rebeckah Laurene
Hastings, Thomas Evan
Hayes, Richard Keith
Headley, Andrea Nadine
Heine, James E.
Herman, Jay R.

Herman, Todd M.
Heyman, Jill Susan
Hoberman, Eric S.
Hughes, Vincent George
Hutchison, S. Daniel
Hyde, Christopher W.
lacona, John Vincent
Israel, Susan Elisabeth

Izso, Thomas Joel

‘92 Brg
‘98 Esx
‘81 Mon
‘92 Mrc
‘52 MdI
‘89 Hnt
‘98 O/S
‘98 O/S
‘96 O/S
‘86 O/S
‘88 O/S
‘92 O/S
‘79 Atl
‘90 O/S
‘89 Brl
‘88 MdlI
‘94 O/S
‘82 Som
‘90 Hds
‘79 Mor
‘84 O/S
‘94 O/S
‘72 Som
‘76 Mon
‘99 O/S
‘78 Brg
‘98 O/S
‘87 MdlI
‘88 O/S
‘00 Mrc
‘57 Mon
‘71 Mon
‘00 Mon
‘99 O/S
‘00 Brg
‘86 Mrc
‘96 Glc
‘87 Mor
‘95 MdlI
‘96 Brg

‘97 Mdl

Jacobus, James C.
Jamieson, Lee

Janiec, John James
Jenkins, Meldon Deloris
Jimenez, Fernando J.
Johnson, Edward J.,Jr.
Johnson, Justin Foster
Jones, John W.

Joseph, Carol M.

Justy, Claudia J.

Kady, Louis J. R.
Kalma, Frederick J.
Kaltenbacher, Philip D.
Kamens, Julie Lynn
Kaplan, Harold N.
Kaplan, Howard J.
Kaplin, Richard Alan
Kaskel, Daniel A.
Kaszovitz, Gabriel
Keating, William Francis
Keiner, Marilyn Malerba
Kenny, Austin Michael
Keyes, Brian Randolph
Khaja, Saliha

Kim, Dongjoon

Kim, Richard Noel
Kirby, Sean

Kishbaugh, John Eric
Klotz, Steven John
Kollory, Peter S.

Kotler, Joel Raymond
Kriegel, Samuel
Kwasny, Richard Joseph
Kwestel, Steven Jeffrey
Landi, August J., Jr.
Larsen, Donald H.
Laskin, Carol F.
Laveman, Rachel M.
Levan, Patricia Diane
Lawlis, Robert Madigan
Lee, Alexander M.

Lee, Karen

‘98 Esx
‘91 O/S
‘77 Esx
‘74 Esx
‘99 Hds
‘60 MdlI
‘89 Esx
‘91 Cmb
‘85 O/S
‘93 O/S
‘76 MdI
‘70 Mon
‘63 Esx
‘00 O/S
‘83 Brl
‘82 O/S
‘97 Mon
‘92 O/S
‘80 O/S
‘71 Gle
‘81 Atl
‘72 Ocn
‘78 O/S
‘97 O/S
‘95 O/S
‘00 O/S
‘98 O/S
‘81 Cam
‘88 Mon
‘94 MdI
‘96 Cam
‘69 O/S
‘89 Mrc
‘97 O/S
‘65 Mon
‘83 Brg
‘81 Cam
‘00 O/S
‘95 O/S
‘77 O/S
‘96 Esx
‘00 O/S



Leemon, Scott Evan
Lipari, David P.

Liu, Catherine B.
Linares, Jose Luis
Liuzza, Carmen J., Jr.
Lord, Robin Kay
Lowenstein, Joseph Jay
Lowy, John B.

Lyons, Martin T. H.
MacLachlan, Donald S.
Makowski, John Michael
Malhotra, Kaveeta Rani
Mambelli, Dino Anthony
Man, Joseph C.
Manolakis, Peter E.
Marcus, Meredith Hepps
Marvin, Walter, Jr.
Matalon, Joseph Lee
Mathur, Sandhya Saran
Maurer, Steven Gerald
Mavridis, Zoe Elizabeth
McArthur, Philomena Anne
McCarthy, Thomas Michael
McConnell, Karl N.
McDaid, Thomas Patrick
McElhatton, Michael J.
McFadden, Louis P., Jr.
McGowan, Robert J., Jr.
McGuire, Arthur H.
McKenzie, Thomas Joseph
McKernan, Michael A.
McPherson, Bernadette P.
Mehta-Singh, Seema
Mederos, Ciro A.
Meehan, Deidre Heather
Meislik, Ira

Mellman, Robert Bordon
Mendez, Julio L.

Miller, Barry Scott

Miller, Howard Alan
Miller, Judith Susan
Miller, Marla Kay

‘95 O/S
‘00 Brg
‘96 Esx
‘78 Esx
‘96 Ssx
‘86 Mon
‘85 Pss
‘68 O/S
‘97 Unn
‘81 Brg
‘84 Brl
‘00 Mon
‘93 Mor
‘85 O/S
‘87 Mdl
‘00 Som
‘72 MdlI
‘93 Mon
‘91 O/S
‘76 Esx
‘87 Mon
‘95 Som
‘75 Hds
‘80 Cam
‘00 O/S
‘89 Cam
‘86 Atl
‘79 Mdl
‘78 O/S
‘99 O/S
‘87 O/S
‘87 Brg
‘95 Mrc
‘89 Hds
‘97 Esx
‘82 Esx
‘80 Esx
‘81 Cmb
‘89 Unn
‘87 Brg
‘86 Brg
‘97 Brg

Monaco, Dennis James
Mone, Peter Stuart
Montag, Jerry Allan

Murphy, James T.
Murphy, Stephen J.
Newhouse, William Wesley
Newman, Todd Andrew
Nguyen, Rachel

Nigam, Anurag

Noonan, Brian Jude
Needle, Leonard Sherman
Nelson, Richard John
Norcross, David F.
Nuttall, John P.

O’Brien, Matthew J.
O’Connor, Denise
O’Donnell, John Francis
O’Mara, Constance D.
O’Neil, Sean Timothy
O'Toole, Darren Charles
Obi, Francis O.

Olive, Richard L.

Oliver, Raymond A.
Oppenheim, Avivith
Ortman, Mahlon H.
Pacifico, Lawrence R.
Pahigian, Philip A.
Paige, Daniel F.

Papa, Robert Clement,Jr.
Paralusz, Kathleen Marie
Parinello, David A.
Parmar, Narinder Singh
Park, Sunah

Pasternak, Steven
Patras, Socrates H.
Pearson, Fredric Hadley
Peck, Mark Renart

Pelc, Larissa Ann

Penn, Edward D.

Percy, Kirill

Perfilio, Joseph P.

‘00 Brg
‘87 Som

‘84 O/S

‘87 MdI
‘99 O/S
‘77 SIm
‘95 O/S
‘00 Brg
‘00 Som
‘93 O/S
‘74 Mon
‘91 Cam
‘61 Cam
‘96 Mrc
‘00 Brg
‘87 O/S
‘78 Esx
‘82 Brl
‘90 O/S
‘99 Mon
‘91 Esx
‘65 Unn
‘79 Pss
‘88 Unn
‘61 Unn
‘97 Unn
‘82 MdI
‘99 O/S
‘95 Pss
‘99 O/S
‘92 Mon
‘93 Brg
‘97 O/S
‘82 Esx
‘61 MdI
75 Unn
‘95 Mor
‘96 Brg
‘81 Mrc
‘96 O/S
‘66 Unn



Perone, Patrick Neil
Petrocelli, Lucio A.
Petroff, Tanya A.
Piperno, Kathleen Ann
Pizzi, Richard Anthony
Poekel, Charles Axel,Jr. ‘74 Esx
Point, Robert Alan
Ponder, Rhinhold Lamar
Post, Craig A.
Przygoda, Deirdre A.
Quinn, Michael Patrick
Rannells, John Milton
Rappa, Leonard Frank
Ravin, Adam Samuel
Ray, Rodney Darnell
Redden, Randy Curtis
Renaud, Ronald K.
Richford, Lisa Marie
Rivlin, Kenneth Stewart
Rizzo, John J.

Roberts, Richard M.
Robinson, Alfonso, llI
Rodgers, Michael E.
Rogers, Allan H.
Roncati, Marybeth
Rose, Ann Marie
Rosen, Michael W.
Roslokken, Daniel Wesley
Robbins, Susan T.
Rubin, Eric M.

Ruggieri, Robert W.
Ryan, Peter Francis
Sacks-Wilner, Steven L.
Saffren, Kenneth S.
Saint-Preux, Jonathan
Salerno, Dennis M.
Sandberg, Earle Charles
Santiago, Emilio
Sarandoulias, Rosemarie
Sarsfield, D. G. Peter
Scalzo, Louis S.

Scherl, Saul Adam

‘92 Som
‘87 Mor
‘00 O/S
‘96 O/S
72 Unn

‘90 MdlI
‘87 MdI
‘89 O/S
‘90 Mon
‘99 Mor
‘87 Som
75 Unn
‘95 O/S
‘93 Brl
‘89 Cmb
‘83 O/S
‘93 Glc
‘95 Esx
‘86 MdlI
‘71 Esx
‘95 Hds
‘68 Mor
‘73 Brg
‘90 Brg
‘98 Brl
‘86 Brg
‘92 Brg
‘84 Mon
‘67 O/S
‘82 Mon
‘00 Hds
‘82 Som
‘86 Cam
‘92 Esx
‘71 Hds
‘74 Pss
‘95 Pss
‘95 Brl
‘87 Mrc
‘93 Mon
‘92 Brg

Scott, Dereck C.

Scott, Laura A.

Seach, Stephen Anthony
Sedore, Francis R.
Seguinot, Marc

Sexton, Robert L.
Shagrin, Susan Hilary
Sharma, Neal

Shaw, Bradley D.
Sherer, Stanley Roy
Sica, Gary P.
Silverman, Irving

Sims, Howard Harold
Sims, Mary L.

Sine, Laurie

Singer, Leonard Stuart
Singer, Mitchell Lee
Sinnott, Laura Jean
Sirgado, Miguel A.
Sirmans, Tara C.
Smink, Linda

Smith, Donald Allan
Smith, James T.

Smith, Thomas Andrew
Smith-Phillips, Karen A.
Snyder, Michael Fane
Sokasits, David Anthony
Solondz, Irvin L.
Sorensen, Arthur H.
Soslowsky, Sandra Joy
Sousa, Robert
Srogota, Holly K.
Santiago, Stuart Kenneth
Stein, Jonathan D.
Stein, Sharyn Rebecca
Starick, Paul Howard
Steinhagen, Renee
Steinsaltz, Michael E.
Strauss, Michael R.
Stuart, lan Malcolm
Sweeney, Gerald Bingham

‘82 Brl

‘84 Brg
‘93 O/S
‘80 O/S
‘99 O/S
‘82 Brl

‘88 Brg
‘92 Mrc

‘93 O/S
‘85 Brg
‘99 O/S
‘59 Esx
‘74 MdI
‘87 O/S
‘90 O/S
‘73 Pss
‘90 Mon
‘93 O/S
‘93 O/S
‘95 O/S
‘89 MdI
‘74 Esx
‘85 O/S
‘97 Mor
‘84 Esx
‘97 O/S
‘90 Mor
‘62 Esx
‘72 Mon
‘88 O/S
‘00 Ocn
‘97 Bl
‘87 Unn
‘91 Esx
‘92 O/S
‘88 Mon
‘90 O/S
‘97 Cam
‘89 Brg
‘79 Cam
‘76 Esx



Sweeny, Hugh Bartley,llI
Swidler, Arthur E.
Szabo, Elizabeth M.
Tadduni, Charles
Tartaglia,Benjamin J, I
Tena, Roxanne Gregorio
Thompson, Ronald
Thompson, Thomas Albert
Thornton, Thomasina R.
Tierce, Michael George
Trinker, Howard James
Troast, Jennifer Emmons
Tucker, Winston D.
Tunnero, Frank Anthony
Tunney, John Anthony
Turco, Nicholas J.
Vollkommer, John J.
Waddell, Mark E.

Walch, Anita Lang

Wall, Harriet Hults
Warshauer, Mark Jay
Washington, Gordon A.
Weber, Howard William
Weiner, H. Tiffany
Werner, Edward Gerard
Werner, Michael D.
Wesley, Danielle
Whitmore, Roy Lawrence
Wiederkehr, Neil H.
Wieghaus, Brian James
Wilson, Tony B.

Wolf, Richard J.

Yi, Donghoon
Zaslowsky, David
Zawisny, Mark T.

Zegas, Alan L.

Zeldin, Andrew S.
Ziegelbaum, Joanne E.A.
Zlotogura, Mindy R.
Zuckerman, Andrew J.

‘73 Hds
‘85 Mrc
‘88 O/S
‘75 MdI
‘96 Cam
‘99 O/S
‘80 Esx
‘89 O/S
‘95 Esx
‘88 O/S
‘88 Unn
‘00 Mrc
‘91 O/S
‘74 MdI
‘88 MdlI
‘72 Esx
‘85 Brg
‘85 Esx
‘89 Hds
‘87 O/S
‘86 O/S
‘85 Brg
‘71 MdlI
‘00 MdlI
‘89 Mon
‘00 Pss
‘00 O/S
‘91 Cam
‘68 Mor
‘86 Brg
‘98 Esx
‘90 Mor
‘00 O/S
‘85 O/S
‘92 Unn
‘81 Mor
‘83 Cam
‘84 Mrc
‘84 O/S
‘96 Brg
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